

State of Alaska  
 Department of Education and Early Development  
 Capital Improvement Projects (FY2004)  
 School Construction Grant Fund  
 Final Agency Decision

Mar 21	Dec 13	Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
1	1	10	Lower Yukon	Sheldon Point (Nunam Iqua) School Improvement	\$13,628,509	\$8,179,268	\$7,435,851	\$148,717	\$7,287,134	\$7,287,134
2	2	9	Lower Kuskokwim	D.R. Kiunya Memorial K-12 Improvement, Kongiganak	\$19,566,718	\$13,207,703	\$13,207,703	\$264,154	\$12,943,549	\$20,230,683
3	3	12	Yukon Flats	Arctic Village School Addition/Renovation	\$7,374,797	\$7,152,682	\$6,459,660	\$129,193	\$6,330,467	\$26,561,150
4	4	11	Iditarod Area Southeast	Lime Village School Addition & New Well	\$576,252	\$576,252	\$576,252	\$11,525	\$564,727	\$27,125,877
5	5	13	Island	Howard Valentine School Improvement	\$4,271,581	\$3,582,548	\$3,235,436	\$64,709	\$3,170,727	\$30,296,604
6	6	14	Bering Strait Southwest	White Mountain K-12 Renovation/Addition	\$15,942,165	\$11,993,073	\$10,831,066	\$216,621	\$10,614,445	\$40,911,049
7	7	15	Region Lower	New Stuyahok School Improvement	\$26,415,369	\$21,159,923	\$19,109,741	\$382,195	\$18,727,546	\$59,638,595
8	8	17	Lower Kuskokwim	Kwigillingok K-12 Improvement	\$20,276,572	\$11,685,750	\$11,685,750	\$233,715	\$11,452,035	\$71,090,630
9	9	18	Lower Kuskokwim	Chaptnguak K-12 Improvement, Chefornak	\$20,866,633	\$11,837,348	\$11,837,348	\$236,747	\$11,600,601	\$82,691,231
10	10	19	Lower Kuskokwim Southeast	Chief Paul K-12 Improvement, Kipnuk	\$23,633,675	\$15,464,699	\$15,464,699	\$309,294	\$15,155,405	\$97,846,636
11	11	20	Island	Hyder New School Construction	\$3,922,171	\$3,922,171	\$3,922,171	\$78,443	\$3,843,728	\$101,690,364
12	12	21	Bering Strait Lower	Savoonga K-12 School Improvement	\$24,822,175	\$21,110,064	\$21,110,064	\$422,201	\$20,687,863	\$122,378,227
13	13	22	Kuskokwim	Nelson Island Schools Improvement, Toksook Bay	\$22,304,105	\$17,208,283	\$17,208,283	\$344,166	\$16,864,117	\$139,242,344
14	14	23	Bering Strait	St. Michael K-12 School Renovation/Addition	\$20,378,581	\$14,238,216	\$14,238,216	\$284,764	\$13,953,452	\$153,195,796
15	15	24	Kuspuk Southeast	Joseph & Olinga Gregory Elementary School Replacement, Upper Kalskag	\$5,003,822	\$5,003,822	\$5,003,822	\$100,076	\$4,903,746	\$158,099,542
16	16	25	Island Lower	Hollis School Improvement	\$3,725,775	\$2,600,440	\$2,600,440	\$52,009	\$2,548,431	\$160,647,973
17	17	26	Lower Kuskokwim	Nightmute K-12 Renovation/Addition	\$10,608,526	\$8,831,172	\$8,831,172	\$176,623	\$8,654,549	\$169,302,522

State of Alaska  
 Department of Education and Early Development  
 Capital Improvement Projects (FY2004)  
 School Construction Grant Fund  
 Final Agency Decision

Mar 21	Dec 13	Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
			Lower							
18	18	27	Kuskokwim	Joann A. Alexie K-12 Improvement, Atmautluak	\$17,153,140	\$9,206,634	\$9,206,634	\$184,133	\$9,022,501	\$178,325,023
19	19	28	Copper River	Glennallen Elementary School Replacement	\$8,009,925	\$7,235,227	\$7,235,227	\$144,705	\$7,090,522	\$185,415,545
			Lower							
20	20	29	Kuskokwim	Kwethluk K-12 Renovation/Addition	\$17,590,741	\$15,751,194	\$15,751,194	\$315,024	\$15,436,170	\$200,851,715
21	21	30	Lower Yukon	Emmonak Renovation/Addition	\$20,444,734	\$13,486,303	\$13,486,303	\$269,726	\$13,216,577	\$214,068,292
			Southeast							
22	22	31	Island	Outdoor Covered Physical Education Areas	\$316,683	\$306,204	\$306,204	\$6,124	\$300,080	\$214,368,372
23	23	32	Kuspuk	Johnnie John Sr. School Addition, Crooked Creek	\$1,359,523	\$2,325,160	\$2,325,160	\$46,503	\$2,278,657	\$216,647,029
			Lower							
24	24	33	Kuskokwim	Kuinerrarmuit Elitnaurvait K-12 Renovation/Addition, Quinhagak	\$14,050,505	\$12,806,452	\$12,806,452	\$256,129	\$12,550,323	\$229,197,352
			Aleutian							
25	25	35	Region	Nikolski Multipurpose Addition	\$539,022	\$539,022	\$539,022	\$10,780	\$528,242	\$229,725,594
			Lower							
26	26	36	Kuskokwim	Z.J. Williams Memorial K-12 Renovation/Addition, Napaskiak	\$13,298,171	\$10,814,774	\$10,814,774	\$216,295	\$10,598,479	\$240,324,073
27	27	39	Delta/Greely	Delta Junction Schools Renovation/Addition	\$36,930,074	\$28,861,294	\$28,861,294	\$577,226	\$28,284,068	\$268,608,141
			Southeast							
28	28	40	Island	Kasaan Building Relocation	\$75,874	\$75,874	\$75,874	\$1,517	\$74,357	\$268,682,498
			Yukon-							
29	29	41	Koyukuk	Minto Renovation/Addition	\$5,072,902	\$3,747,799	\$3,747,799	\$74,956	\$3,672,843	\$272,355,341
			Lower							
30	30	49	Kuskokwim	New Bethel Elementary School	\$16,232,810	\$15,378,039	\$15,378,039	\$307,561	\$15,070,478	\$287,425,819
			Southeast							
31	31	51	Island	Thorne Bay House Access Ramp	\$143,508	\$143,508	\$143,508	\$2,870	\$140,638	\$287,566,457
32	32	53	Galena	Galena Outdoor Multipurpose Area	\$2,796,263	\$1,868,281	\$1,868,281	\$93,414	\$1,774,867	\$289,341,324
<b>TOTALS:</b>					<b>\$397,331,301</b>	<b>\$300,299,179</b>	<b>\$295,303,439</b>	<b>\$5,962,115</b>	<b>\$289,341,324</b>	